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List of EFI EPT Regions, Regional Coordinators and local EPT Providers 
(Update April 2024) 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

EFI Region 1, Scandinavia: Helle Bruunsgard, Copenhagen (helle.bruunsgaard@rh.regionh.dk) 
- No Providers 
 
 
EFI Region 2, Benelux: Yvonne Zoet, Leiden (ymzoet@lumc.nl) 
- Eurotransplant (ET), Leiden –Zoet (etrl@eurotransplant.org) www.etrl.org 
- High Resolution EPT, Maastricht – Voorter/Tilanus (c.voorter@mumc.nl) 
 
 
EFI Region 3, UK & Ireland: Deborah Pritchard, Pontyclun (deborah.pritchard3@wales.nhs.uk) 
- UK NEQAS for H&I, Pontyclun – Pritchard/Rees (deborah.pritchard3@wales.nhs.uk) www.wtail.org.uk/neqas 
- UK NEQAS for Leucocyte Immunophenotyping, Sheffield – Whitby/Barnett (liam.whitby@ukneqasli.co.uk) www.neqasli.org 
 
 
EFI Region 4, Germany: Falko Heinemann, Essen (falko.heinemann@uk-essen.de) 
- INSTAND e.V., Düsseldorf Spannagl/Schönemann/Lachmann/Dick/Reibke/Bein/Kiefel/Flegel/Sachs www.instand-ev.de 
- DZA, Munich – Witter (klaus.witter@med.uni-muenchen.de) 
 
 
EFI Region 5, Central Europe: Martin Petrek, Olomouc (martin.petrek@fnol.cz) 

Katarzyna Bogunia-Kubik, Wroclaw (katarzyna.bogunia-kubik@hirszfeld.pl) 
- CET, Vienna – Fischer/Faé (gottfried.fischer@meduniwien.ac.at) 
- HLA Proficiency Testing for Central and East Europe, Wroclaw – Bogunia-Kubik/Lange (katarzyna.bogunia-
kubik@hirszfeld.pl) 
- HLA department of National Reference Laboratory for DNA Diagnostics, Prague – Vraná (milena.vrana@uhkt.cz) 
 
 
EFI Regions 6 + 11, France + Switzerland: Sylvie Ferrari-Lacraz, Geneva (sylvie.ferrari-lacraz@hcuge.ch) 
- LNRH, Geneva – Villard/Ferrari-Lacraz (jean.villard@hcuge.ch; sylvie.ferrari-lacraz@hcuge.ch) 
- SFHI, Hôpital Saint-Louis, APHP, Paris – Taupin (jean-luc.taupin@aphp.fr) 
 
 
EFI Region 7, Italy: Maria Chiara de Stefano, Rome (mariachiara.destefano@iss.it) 
- IT EPT, Rome- CNT/ISS –  de Stefano (mariachiara.destefano@iss.it) 
- EPT Milan – Longhi/Piccolo (elena.longhi@policlinico.mi.it) 
 
 
EFI Region 8, Balkans + Israel: Anastasiya Mihaylova, Sofia (mihaylova_ap@abv.bg) 
- EFI Region 8 EPT, Sofia – Naumova/Mihaylova (immunology@abv.bg; mihaylova_ap@abv.bg) 
- EFI Region 8 EPT, Istanbul –Oğuz/Kekik (balkanept@gmail.com) 
 
 
EFI Regions 9 + 10, Iberia: Antonio Balas, Madrid (abalas.trans@salud.madrid.org) 
- GECLID-SEI, Valladolid – Martin (responsable@geclid.es; cmartinalo@saludcastillayleon.es) www.geclid.es 
 
 
Other Regions: 
- UCLA DNA Exchange, Los Angeles, USA – Reed/Lacava (alocke@mednet.ucla.edu) www.hla.ucla.edu 
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